

MAHARAJA BIR BIKRAM UNIVERSITY P.O.: Agartala College- 799 004 Dial :( 0381) 251 2250, 251 2252, 251 2254 Email: mbbuniversityagt@gmail.com

No.F.16(59)/MBBU/COE/Convocation/2022/ 171-78

April 23, 2024

## **NOTICE**

In continuation of the earlier letter vide No.F.16(59)/MBBU/COE/Convocation/2022/160-68 issued on dated April 22, 2024, the Short Notice Inviting Tender for supply of Convocation Medals for MBB University has been rescheduled on April 30,2024 and all the members of the Tender Committee are requested to attend the meeting regarding the bid opening of the above said tender on April 30,2024 (Tuesday) at 4:30 pm at Conference Hall-1, Administrative Building, MBB University.

All the members of the committee are requested to make it convenient to attend the said meeting on April 30, 2024 (Tuesday) at 4:30 pm.

## Copy to:

## (J.P. Debbarma)

Controller of Examinations

- 1. The PA to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, M.B.B. University, Agartala.
- 2. The Registrar, M.B.B. University, Agartala.
- 3. The Registrar, Tripura University, with a request to spare Shri. Jayanta Datta, Statistical Officer and Shri. Om Prakash Jha, Hindi Translator, to attend the meeting.
- 4. Shri. Jayanta Datta, Statistical Officer, Tripura University.
- 5. Shri. Om Prakash Jha, Hindi Translator, Tripura University.
- 6. Dr. Debadatta Adak, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics, MBB University, Agartala.
- 7. Dr. Rakesh Roy, Assistant Registrar, MBB University, Agartala, with a request to upload the notification in the MBB University Website.
- 8. Guard file.

en y vory

Controller of Examinations